2022 VETERANS' AFFAIRS COMMISSION MEMBER ROSTER
As of 11 August 2022

	Commissioner
	Phone
	Email Address
	Ward
	Term Ends 

	Ralph Charlip, Chairperson
	720.335.3003
	rxtols@comcast.net
	6
	6/30/2025

	Dwayne Davis
	720.259.4539
	veteransempowered@gmail.com
	3
	6/30/2025

	Gregory L. Echols
	303.344.1311
	echols_greg@yahoo.com
	3
	8/1/2023

	Cynthia Francis (2019 Chairperson)
	248.943.2683
	francisc1963@gmail.com
	3
	5/24/2024

	CW Fox
	303.887.1779
	CWFOX@Comcast.net
	6
	9/14/2023

	Nate Graff
	612.720.1555
	ngraff2@gmail.com
	3
	6/30/2024

	Amy Hawthorne
	720.207.7701
	amyhawthorne3@gmail.com
	6
	6/30/2025

	Julie Huygen
	720.261.3218
	julierimhuygen@gmail.com
	6
	6/30/2025

	Jeremy R. Lammon (Vice Chairperson)
	719.229.6265
	jlammon@gmail.com
	6
	9/14/2023

	Jenalise Long
Secretary
	952.956.2152
	Jenalise.dansie@gmail.com
	6
	1/9/2025

	Melissa Sayouthasad
	630.915.4655
	msayouthasad@gmail.com
	3
	1/30/2023

	Alternate Member

	Tyler Hansen
	720.256.8323
	Tyler.hansen.40@gmail.com
	5
	

	
	Note: to adhere to the Colorado Sunshine Law, three or more commissioners cannot meet in person,  communicate via email, text message, or phone to discuss commission business. If you would like to share information with the commission, please send to the staff below (cc all 3) for distribution.

	
	VAC Support Staff

	Alicia Romero
	
	303.884.3278
	aromero@auroragov.org

	Past Members
	Phone
	Email Address
	
	End

	Stanley Dallas
	334.663.0395
	standallas2003@gmail.com
	
	Resignation 
12 Mar 2021

	John Savage
	707.386.0729
	john.savage@outlook.com
	
	2020

	Mike Spatter
	571.356.1169
	mikespatter@gmail.com
	
	8 Sep 2021

	Watik Aleem (2019 Vice Chairperson, 2020 Chairperson)
	720.345.2565
	watik7@gmail.com
	
	1 Jul 2022

	Robert Chase (2020 Vice chairperson)
	720.219.1407
	robertchase73@yahoo.com
	
	1 Jul 2022



